The Commissioner Court of Houston County met in an emergency called meeting on May 22, 2015 with the following members present to wit:

Erin Ford Roger Dickey Pat Perry Kennon Kellum	County Judge Commissioner Precinct #1 Commissioner Precinct #3 Commissioner Precinct #4
Also present	
Bridget Lamb Melissa Mosley	County Clerk County Auditor
Daphne Session	County Attorney
Morris Luker	Constable Precinct #1
Media	
Will Johnson	Grapeland Messenger

KTRE TV

Visitors: Roger Zink, David Lamb, G. R. Shearer and Delbert Walker

County Judge Erin Ford called the Emergency meeting to order

Commissioner Roger Dickey opened the meeting with a prayer

Pledge Allegiance

Lynda Jones

Caleb Beames

Motion made by Kennon Kellum seconded by Roger Dickey to adopt a Proclamation Declaring a Local State of Disaster for Houston County. Motion carried 4 to 0.

Motion made by Pat Perry seconded by Kennon Kellum that this meeting be adjourn.

Houston County Courier

Erin Ford, County Judge

Roger Dickey, Comm. Pct. #1

Willie Kitchen, Comm. Pct. #2

Pat Perry, Comm. Pct. #3

Kennon Kellum, Comm. Pct. #4

Attest:

Bridget Lamb, County Clerk